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Member: District H - Mid MO Solid Waste Management District
Year: 2014
Cycle: Fiscal Period: July 1st - June 30th

SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT DISTRICT ANNUAL REPORT

1 (a). What waste goals did the district have for the fiscal year period and what actions did the districts take to
achieve these goals?

MMSWMD had 4 tire and electronic waste collections: Oct 26th Callaway County, Nov 16thCity of Columbia Health Dept,
May 10 University of Missouri and May 17th Centralia. We had 1 HHW collection in conjunction with the tire and ewaste
collection at the University . We collected 221.49 tons in tires, 86.20 tons in ewaste and 8.6 tons in HHW.

1 (b). What waste goals does the district have for the upcoming fiscal period and what actions does the district plan
to take to achieve these goals. Please include the types of grant proposals that will be sought for the upcoming

period to assist in meeting these goals.

MMSWMD will conduct 2 tire collections, 5 or more electronic waste collections, and scrap tire cleanups as requested. The
e-waste collections are scheduled in conjunction with FY2015 scheduled tire collections. There are 6 permanent HHW facilities
in operation. In place of HHW collections the District foresees offering 1-24hr HAZWOPER Training and 1-8hr Refresher
course for new and existing HHW facility workers. We anticipate diversion of 10 tons of scrap tires, 5 tons of metal from
wheels and 20 tons of electronic waste. MMSWMD intends to schedule several special recycling events for county fairs and
festivals upon notice and invitation of events. Additional projects for FY2015 will include addressing priorities in the District's
updated Solid Waste Management Plan, e.g., education/outreach, rural recycling, special event recycling, college/university
recycling (9-10 institutions in Region H), sheltered workshops and small recyclers, white goods recycling, enhancing Region H
website, expanding individual HHW sites, proceeding with illegal dump program of some variety, and working with cities,
counties and local organizations to identify and address service gaps in solid waste management.

2 (a). What recycling goals did the district have for the fiscal year period and what actions did thé district take to
achieve these goals?

GOAL: ACTION:
1 E waste of 20 tons Collected 86.20 tons from 4 collections

2 HHW of 3 tons Collected 8.6 tons from 1 collection

2 (b). What recycling goals does the district have for the upcoming fiscal year period and what actions does the
district plan to take to achieve these goals? Please include the types of grant proposals that will be sought for the
upcoming period to assist in meeting these goals?

As in the past, the district will request grant funding through DNR to assist with 2 tire collections, 5 or more electronic waste
collections, and scrap tire cleanups. The e-waste collections are scheduled in conjunction with FY2015 scheduled tire
collections. There are 6 permanent HHW facilities in operation. In place of HHW collections the District foresees offering
1-24hr HAZWOPER Training and 1-8hr Refresher course for new and existing HHW facility workers. We anticipate diversion
of 10 tons of scrap tires, 5 tons of metal from wheels and 20 tons of electronic waste. MMSWMD intends to schedule several
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special recycling events for county fairs and festivals upon notice and invitation of events. Additional projects for FY2015 will
include addressing priorities in the District's updated Solid Waste Management Plan, e.g., education/outreach, rural recycling,
special event recycling, college/university recycling (9-10 institutions in Region H), sheltered workshops and small recyclers,
white goods recycling, enhancing Region H website, expanding individual HHW sites, proceeding with illegal dump program of
some variety, and working with cities, counties and local organizations to identify and address service gaps in solid waste

management.
3 (a). What resource recovery goals did the district have for the fiscal year period and what actions did the district
take to achieve thee goals?

N/A

3 (b). What resource recovery goals does the district have for the upcoming fiscal year period and what actions does
the district plan to take to achieve thee goals? Please include the types of grant proposals that will be sought for the
upcoming period to assist in meeting these goals.

N/A

4. Summarize the types of project and results during fiscal year (add additional rows if needed.)

PROJECT #: *

1 2011006

2 2011007
3 2011008

4 2011011

5 2012004

6 2012005

7 2012007
8 2012008

9 2012009

NAME OF
PROJECT
RESULTING IN
TONNAGE
DIVERSION FROM
LANDFILLS:

Tipton HHW
Collection Facility for

Moniteau County

Ripple Glass

Howard County
HHW

" Alley Cat Trailers

Permanent

Downtown Recycling

Bins

Further Expansion
of Moniteau and
Howard County
Routes

Vehicle for
Additional Routes

and Materials

Putting the Cart
Before the House

Urban Forestry
Tree Waste
Recycling Program

COST OF
PROJECT:

9,360.29

12,967.00
16,869.42

14,400.00

4,978.45

5,000.00

70,000.00
26,067.37

31,192.00

NUMBER OF TONS

DIVERTED:

1.5000

412.1900

4.9360
0.6430

21.6200
164.7100

271.0800
300.2700

302.0800
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AVERAGE COST
PER TON
DIVERTED:

6,240.19

31.46
3,417.63
22,395.02

230.27
30.36

258.23
86.81

103.26
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PROJECT #: *

2012010

2012011

2012012
2012013
2012015
2013002
2013004
2013005

2013006

2013007

2013008
2013009

2013010

2013012

2013013

NAME OF
PROJECT
RESULTING IN
TONNAGE
DIVERSION FROM
LANDFILLS:

Mobile Glass
Processing Unit

E-scrap Service
Expansion and
Revenue
Diversification Project

Cans for Homes
Need a Home

Drop Off Recycling
Bins

LU Composting

Workshoops

MMSWMD Plan

‘ Implementation

Recycling Roll Off

| Project

MANRRS Lincoln

University Recycling

Boonville Recycling

| Containers

Boonville

| Correctional

Expansion

Skid Loader

| Attachments

E-cycle Awareness

Project

Food Waste
Collection Vehicle

Rural Cole County
Single Stream
Recycling Program

Campus Wide
Recycling Initiative
Improvements

COST OF
PROJECT:

0.00

28,500.00

955.24

5,000.00

5,000.00

85,726.45

0.00

0.00

2,576.25

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

MUMBER OF TONS

DIVERTED:

0.0000

404.0000

1.3900

688.0000

0.8900

27.6500

1.9600

1.2200

9.9300

115.6600

43.0900

14.0000

0.0000

73.3500

35.4600
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AVERAGE COST
PER TON
DIVERTED:

0.00

70.54

687.22

7.27

5,617.98

659.43

0.00

0.00

259.44

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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NAME OF
PROJECT
i g RESULTING IN COST OF NUMBER OF TONS ’;‘és’?r’*ocif casT
PROJ ' TONNAGE PROJECT: DIVERTED: BINERTED:
DIVERSION FROM ‘
LANDFILLS:
25 2013014 ' Processing Line for 0.00 0.0000 . 0.00
Plastic Containers
MMSWMD Plan
26 2014002 . 0.00 89.0900 0.00
Implementation
5.Summarize projects not resulting in Tonnage Diversion
PROJECTS NOT RESULTING iN MEASURABLE OUTCOMES
TONNAGE DIVERSION FROM COST OF PROJECT: ACHIEVED FOR THESE

LANDFILLS: PROJECTS:

This is an education project and is

1 - City of Columbi 0.00
‘ 2012014~ Cily of Colimilia still open. No funds have been

2013001 - MMSWMD District

. 66,677.97
Operations
2014001 - MMSWMD District This project is still open and total
- ric
‘ . 0.00 cost of cannot be reported at this
Operations ]
time.
This project is still open and total
4 2014003 - MORA 0.00 . cost of cannot be reported at this
time.
6. Identify separate statistics for items banned from landfills:
| LIST PROJECTS LIST COST OF ‘ | MEASURABLE
RESULTING IN PROJECT NUMBER OF TONS AVERAGE COST | OUTCOMES
TONNAGE RESULTING IN DIVERTED FROM PER TON | ACHIEVED FOR
DIVERSION FROM TONNAGE PROJECT: DIVERTED: | THESE
LANDFILLS: DIVERSION: | PROJECTS:
Tonnage
represents scrap tires |
2013002 - ‘ diverted from the
1 MMSWMD Plan 102.3500 landfill. Additional
Implementation information about this |
project can be seen
under #4
2 2014002 - 227.2000 Tonnage .
MMSWMD Plan ' represents scrap tires ‘
Implementation | diverted from the ’

| landfill. Additional .
| information about this |
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MEASURABLE
RESULTING IN PROJECT NUMBER OF TONS AVERAGE COST OUTCOMES
TONNAGE RESULTING IN DIVERTED FROM PER TON ACHIEVED FOR
DIVERSION FROM TONNAGE PROJECT: DIVERTED: THESE
LANDFILLS: DIVERSION: PROJECTS:

project can be seen
under #4

7. Identify separate statistics for items NOT banned from landfills:

LIST PROJECTS
RESULTING IN

| TONNAGE DIVERSION
FROM LANDFILLS:

RESULTING IN
TONNAGE DIVERSION:

LIST COST OF PROJECT

NUMBER OF TONS
DIVERTED FROM
PROJECT:

| AVERAGE COST PER
TON DIVERTED:

8. Describe your district's grant proposal evaluation process.

Our fifteen member Advisory Committee reviews and scores the grant applications received. They will make a
recommendation to the Executive Board, who then approves a funding request to be sent to MDNR.

1. Board and Council Members
Name:

Thomas Groves
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County [] Public []City [[] Other
Official Title:

Officer [ Chair []Vice-Chair [ ]Secretary
Address:

101 N. Jefferson, Room 102

City:
Jefferson City

State:
Mo

Zip Code:
65265

Phone number with area code:

573-573-5823

Fax:
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[ Treasurer [ ] Other
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Email:

tgroves@audraincounty.org

2. Board and Council Members

Name:

Dan Atwill
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County [] Public []cCity

Official Title:

Officer [] Chair [] Vice-Chair

Address:
801 E. Walnut, Room 333

City:

Columbia

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65201

Phone number with area code:

573-886-4305

Fax:

Email:

datwill@boonecountymo.org

3. Board and Council Members

Name:

J.C. Miller
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

[]County [] Public City
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[T] Other

[[] Secretary

[] Other

[]Treasurer

[] Other
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Official Title:

[] Officer (] Chair Vice-Chair [ ] Secretary

Address:
PO Box 130

City:
Fulton

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65251

Phone number with area code:

573-826-5117

Fax:

Email:

swmanager@fultonmo.org

4. Board and Council Members
Name:

John Glascock
Check:

Board ] Council

Representative of:

[]County []Public City [] Other
Official Title:
Officer [ ] Chair []Vice-Chair [ ] Secretary

Address:
PO Box 6015

City:

Columbia

State:
MO

Zip Code:
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[ Treasurer

[] Treasurer

[]Other

[ ] Other
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65205

Phone number with area code:

573-874-7253

Fax:

Email:

jdglasco@gocolumbiamo.com

5. Board and Council Members
Name:

Lauren Henry
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

[]County [] Public City []Other
Official Title:

[] Officer Chair []Vice-Chair  [|Secretary
Address:

320 E. McCarty St.
City:
Jefferson City

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65101

Phone number with area code:

573-634-6410

Fax:

Email:

lahenry@jeffcitymo.org

6. Board and Council Members
Name:

Jeff Hoelscher
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[]Treasurer

[] Other
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Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County [] Public []City []Other

Official Title:

[] Officer [[] Chair [1Vice-Chair [ | Secretary

Address:
311 E. High St., Room 200

City:
Jefferson City

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65101

Phone number with area code:
573-634-9112

Fax:

Email:

jhoelscher@colecounty.org

7. Board and Council Members
Name:

Paul Davis
Check:

Board [ ] Council

Representative of:

County []Public []City []Other
Official Title:

Officer [] Chair []Vice-Chair [ ]Secretary
Address:

200 Main St., Room 24
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Treasurer

[] Treasurer

[] Other

[]Other
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City:

Boonville

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65233

Phone number with area code:

660-882-2228

Fax:

Email:

daviscomm@hotmail.com

8. Board and Council Members

Name:

Debra Miller
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County [] Public []city [] Other

Official Title:

Officer [] Chair [T]Vice-Chair  [_] Secretary

Address:
22 E. Davis St.

City:
Fayette

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65248

Phone number with area code:

660-248-5233

Fax:
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[]Treasurer

[[] other
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Email:

dmiller@endlessoptions.org

9. Board and Council Members
Name:

Kim Roll
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County [] Public []cCity []Other
Official Title:

Officer ] Chair []Vice-Chair  []Secretary
Address:

200 E. Main, Room 103
City:
California

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65018

Phone number with area code:
573-796-2213

Fax:

Email:

monitcocmm@yahoo.com

10. Board and Council Members
Name:

John Glavin
Check:

Board [] Council

Representative of:

County ] Public []cCity [C] Other
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[ ]Treasurer

[] Other
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Official Title:

[] Officer [] Chair [] Vice-Chair

Address:
PO Box 826

City:
Linn

State:

Missouri

Zip Code:
65051

Phone number with area code:

573-897-2139

Fax:

Email:

osage@so0s.mo.gov

Upload File:

MMSWMD District Council Representatives 2014.doc Maximum of 5 mb file size

[ ]Secretary [ |Treasurer

[]Other

Response created on Jul 1, 2014 at 03:20 PM CDT by mmswmd@gocolumbiamo.com

Response last updated on Nov 19, 2014 at 04:05 PM CST by mmswmd@gocolumbiamo.com
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MMSWWMD District Council Representatives 2014

JURISDICTION NAME TITLE

AUDRAIN COUNTY Tom Groves Western District Commissioner
AUDRAIN COUNTY Bill Fountain District Council Representative
LADDONIA Vacant NO RESOLUTION

MEXICO Summer Hildebrand Code Enforcement Officer
VANDALIA Karen Shaw City Clerk

BOONE COUNTY Dan Atwill Presiding Commissioner
BOONE COUNTY Thad Yonke Solid Waste Coordinator
ASHLAND Tony Taggart Alderman

CENTRALIA Tim Grenke Mayor

COLUMBIA John Glascock Public Works Director
HALLSVILLE Cheri Reisch Mayor

STURGEON Gene Kelly Mayor

CALLAWAY COUNTY Gary Jungermann Presiding Commissioner
CALLAWAY COUNTY Kent Wood County Environmentalist
AUXVASSE Stephanie Leverett Alderman

FULTON J.C. Miller

Solid Waste Manager

HOLTS SUMMIT

Gwen Edmonson

City Clerk

NEW BLOOMFIELD

Vacant

NO RESOLUTION

COLE COUNTY

Jeff Hoelscher

Eastern District Commissioner

COLE COUNTY

Mark Luebbering

Dept. of Public Works

JEFFERSON CITY

Lauren Henry

Project Manager of Community
Development

RUSSELLVILLE Larry Crocker Alderman

ST. MARTINS Doug Reece City Administrator

TAOS Tony Forck Mayor

WARDSVILLE Paul Rodeman Wardsville Village Board
COOPER COUNTY Paul Davis Eastern District Commissioner
COOPER COUNTY David Booker Western District Commissioner
BOONVILLE M.L. Cauthon Director of Public Works
PILOT GROVE Darell Eckerle Mayor

HOWARD COUNTY

Howard McMillan

Western District Commissioner

HOWARD COUNTY Lowell Eaton Presiding Commissioner
FAYETTE Robin Triplett City Clerk

GLASGOW Justin McMillan

NEW FRANKLIN Walter Banks | Alderman

MONITEAU COUNTY Tony Barry Commissioner, District |
MONITEAU COUNTY Kim Roll Commissioner, District [l

CALIFORNIA

Brian Schrivner

City Clerk

TIPTON

Jeff Koechner

Public Works Superintendent

OSAGE COUNTY

Larry Kliethermes

Commissioner District |1

OSAGE COUNTY

John Glavin

Commissioner District |

LINN

Mark Voss

Alderman







